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1991 Wisconsin Act 46

(Vetoed in Part)

AN ACT relating to the crime laboratories and making appropriations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Nonstatutory provisions; administra-
tion. (1) PAYMENTS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE.
From {&idxal moneys appropriated to the department
of administration for the office of justice assistance
under section 20.505 (6) §

Wof the statutes,

the department of administration shalil do all of the
following:

(a) Pay $15,000 in fiscal year 1991-92 and $15,000
in fiscal year 1992-93 to the department of justice to
provide training and laboratory supplies for deox-
yribonucleic acid testing equipment at the crime labo-
ratories in the cities of Milwaukee and Madison.

(b) Pay $108,000 in fiscal year 1992-93 to the
department of justice for a field response program
based at the crime laboratory in the city of Wausau.
SECTION 2. Appropriation changes; justice. %
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(2) TRAINING AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES. In the
schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for
the appropriation to the department of justice under
section 20.455 (2) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the
acts of 1991, the dollar amount is increased by $10,000
for fiscal year 1991-92 and the dollar amount is
increased by $10,000 for fiscal year 1992-93 to provide
training and laboratory supplies for deoxyribonucleic
acid testing at the crime laboratories in the cities of
Milwaukee and Madison.

(3) FIELD RESPONSE PROGRAM. In the schedule under
section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation
to the department of justice under section 20.455 (2)
(a) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1991, the
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dollar amount is increased by $72,000 for fiscal year -

1992-93 for a field response program based at the
crime laboratory in the city of Wausau.

SECTION 3. Effective date. This act takes effect
on the 2nd day after publication of 1991 Wisconsin
Act .... (Assembly Bill 91).




